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7:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$30,000 Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	30/05/2012	 Kolokol	 C Soumillon	 57.0kg	 0:57.00

1000m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1000m
	 1	 2
	 2	 3
	 3	 7
	 4	  
	 5	  

Paradisiacal
Dance Sioux (ire)
Bottoms Up (fr)
Employ (ire)
Salalah (fr)

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $8,407	 2	uk-f	 56.5	 [	 1]	
	 $2,655	 2	ire-f	 56.5	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	fr-f	 56.5	 [	 3]	B
	 $0	 2	ire-f	 54.5	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 2	fr-f	 54.5	 [	 2]	

M Barzalona
C Demuro
F Valle Skar -1.5
C Lecoeuvre
D Provost -2.5

18.1%
13.8%

9.8%
8.3%

11.5%

F Graffard
P Bary
M Boutin
H F Devin
N Caullery

16.1%
14.3%
10.1%
12.1%

8.1%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Paradisiacal
	 2	 Dance Sioux (ire)
	 4	 Employ (ire)
	 5	 Salalah (fr)

-------------------------------------- 1	 Paradisiacal	 67%
2	 Dance Sioux (ire)	 33%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Paradisiacal Track specialist who will run well. Dance Sioux (ire) Should improve and strip fitter. Employ (ire) Unraced filly 
by Caravaggio (usa) out of Emergent (uk). Salalah (fr) Unraced filly by Olympic Glory (ire) out of Rajastani (ire).

1 	 Paradisiacal Total: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,407 (NG): 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-uk-f   Siyouni -- Fig Roll (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 1-0-1-0
F Graffard Places: 1000 . Owner: Hollymount Stud France Sc

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.05.23	CHA	 1000s	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Flers	 1:01.77	 ...... 3.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 10 days	 CHA		999			   56.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona - Paradisiacal: 1-0-1-0	  

2 	 Dance Sioux (ire) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,655 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-ire-f   Sioux Nation (USA) -- Dancing Around (UK)Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 0-0-0-0
P Bary Places: 1200 . Owner: Laghi France

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
04.05.23	CHA	 1200g	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 C Demuro	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 9	 Les Pavots	 1:11.84	 ...... 4.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
 15 days	 CHA		999			   56.5	 C Demuro	 [	 5]	 C Demuro - Dance Sioux (ire): 1-0-0-1	  

3 	 Bottoms Up (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Sommerabend (UK) -- Hesat (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 1-0-0-0
M Boutin Owner: Maka Racing Ltd

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.05.23	CHA	 1000s	 HCP	 0	 57	 H Boutin	 [	 9]	B	-	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 9	 Flers	 1:01.77	 .... 14.56	 ...........................................Chantilly
 10 days	 CHA		999			   56.5	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 [	 3]	B F Valle Skar - Bottoms Up (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

4 	 Employ (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-ire-f   Caravaggio (USA) -- Emergent (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		999			   54.5	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre - Employ (ire): 0-0-0-0	  

5 	 Salalah (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Rajastani (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --999m: 0-0-0-0
N Caullery Owner: Js Campos

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
        	 CHA		999			   54.5	 D Provost -2.5	 [	 2]	 D Provost - Salalah (fr): 0-0-0-0	  



2
8:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Texanita Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	12/07/2022	 Purple Bling (ire)	 M Barzalona	 54.0kg	 1:08.22

1200m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 817322
	 2	 243684
	 3	 168148
	 4	 227351
	 5	 331012
	 6	 731219
	 7	 21815

Wodao (fr)
Denver Chop (fr)
Lova (fr)
Believing (ire)
Zudu Spirit (ire)
Moon Ray (fr)
Shalromy (fr)

	 10-�2�-3-2
	 12-�1�-2-1
	 10-�3�-2-0
	 10-�2�-3-1
	 9-�4�-1-2
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 5-�2�-1-0

	 $62,540	 3	fr-c	 57	 [	 1]	B
	 $55,738	 3	fr-c	 57	 [	 3]	B
	 $74,812	 3	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 5]	
	 $84,983	 3	ire-f	 55.5	 [	 7]	
	 $71,228	 3	ire-f	 55.5	 [	 4]	
	 $58,151	 3	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 6]	
	 $56,741	 3	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 2]	

G M Ryan
M Forest
A Crastus
M Barzalona
T Piccone
S Pasquier
M Guyon

7.1%
5.3%
9.8%

18.1%
11.3%
10.3%
17.9%

D O’brien
O De
L Gadbin
G Boughey
M D Sanchez
N Clement
C Ferland

13.5%
8.9%

11.4%
29.2%
13.2%
14.1%
18.5%

	107	 107	 -2
	 --	 --	 -93
	 --	 --	 -95
	 98	 98	
	 --	 --	 -80
	 --	 --	 -83
	 --	 --	 -97

	 3-�0�-1-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 8-�2�-3-1
	 4-�1�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Wodao (fr)
	 4	 Believing (ire)
	 7	 Shalromy (fr)
	 5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)

-------------------------------------- 5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 100%
6	 Moon Ray (fr)	 89%
1	 Wodao (fr)	 67%
2	 Denver Chop (fr)	 28%
3	 Lova (fr)	 27%

6	 Moon Ray (fr)	 67%
5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 58%
4	 Believing (ire)	 54%
3	 Lova (fr)	 39%
1	 Wodao (fr)	 33%

3	 Lova (fr)	 1:09.82
5	 Zudu Spirit (ire)	 1:09.94
2	 Denver Chop (fr)	 1:10.21
4	 Believing (ire)	 1:10.49
6	 Moon Ray (fr)	 1:14.12

Race Preview: Wodao (fr) Among the chances. Believing (ire) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Shalromy (fr) Great 
horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Zudu Spirit (ire) Big chance to score here.

1 	 Wodao (fr) Total: 10-2-3-2 Turf: 10-2-3-2 Good: 4-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$62,540 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   Showcasing (UK) -- Dadao (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-1 Best Time: D 1:17.49h (60.0)1200m: 3-0-1-1
Donnacha O’brien Wins: 1000(2) Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: Atlantic Thoroughbreds

22.10.22	DON	 1200h	 HCP	 97	 60	 Oisin Orr	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Legend Of Xanadu	 1:16.89	 ...... 1.50	 .........................ran on towards finish
08.04.23	CRK	 1200s	 HCP	 112	 57.5	 G M Ryan	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Tenebrism	 1:17.77	 ...... 1.75	 ........kept on without matching winner
17.04.23	CHA	 1100s	 HCP	 109	 57	 G M Ryan	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Marshman	 1:04.15	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
 32 days	 CHA		1200		  107	 57	 G M Ryan	 [	 1]	B G M Ryan - Wodao (fr): 9-2-3-1	   Last Win: 29/06/22 (324 Days)

2 	 Denver Chop (fr) Total: 12-1-2-1 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Good: 7-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$55,738 (B): 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 6-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Vale Of York (IRE) -- Dona Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Best Time: D 1:10.21g (57.0)1200m: 7-1-1-0
O De Wins: 1200 Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: A Chopard

17.02.23	CHA	 1300s	 HCP	 38	 59	 A Crastus	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 6	 Sauterne	 1:17.17	 ...... 7.94	 ...........................................Chantilly
18.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 6]	B	-	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	 9	 American Flag	 1:46.65	 .... 19.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
17.04.23	CHA	 1100s	 HCP	 93	 57	 M Forest	 [	 4]	B	-	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Marshman	 1:04.15	 ...... 6.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
 32 days	 CHA		1200			   57	 M Forest	 [	 3]	B M Forest - Denver Chop (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 23/06/22 (330 Days)

3 	 Lova (fr) Total: 10-3-2-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Good: 7-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$74,812 (NG): 10-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 5-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Goken -- Ice Love (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time: C 1:09.82g (55.5)1200m: 6-1-2-0
L Gadbin Wins: 1100(2) 1200 Places: 1100-1200 . Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

03.03.23	FTN	 1100s	 HCP	 69	 55.5	 M Guyon	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Purest Time	 1:02.17	 ...... 0.75	 ...................................Fontainebleau
18.03.23	TOU	 1200h	 HCP	 51	 55.5	 A Crastus	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Zudu Spirit	 1:16.80	 .... 10.50	 .......................................... Toulouse
04.05.23	CHA	 1600g	 HCP	 95	 57	 A Crastus	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	 9	 Calistoga	 1:39.48	 ...... 1.94	 ...........................................Chantilly
 15 days	 CHA		1200			   55.5	 A Crastus	 [	 5]	 A Crastus - Lova (fr): 5-1-1-0	   Last Win: 03/03/23 (77 Days)

4 	 Believing (ire) Total: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Good: 10-2-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$84,983 (NG): 10-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3b-ire-f   Mehmas (IRE) -- Misfortunate (IRE) Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:10.49g (58.0)1200m: 8-2-3-1
G Boughey Wins: 1200(2) Places: 1200 . Owner: Highclere T’bred Racing - Jane Addams

28.10.22	NMR	1200g	 HCP	 103	 58	 James Doyle	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	10	 Matilda Picotte	 1:12.03	 ...... 1.50	 .......................... stayed on one pace
19.04.23	NMR	1400g	 G3	 94	 58	 James Doyle	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	15	 Mammas Girl	 1:28.70	 ...... 5.50	 .......................... stayed on one pace
27.04.23	CFC	 1200s	 HCP	 98	 58	 James Doyle	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	13	 Catherine Of Siena	 1:10.49	 ...... 0.25	 ......................................... stayed on
 22 days	 CHA		1200		  98	 55.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona - Believing (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 27/04/23 (22 Days)

5 	 Zudu Spirit (ire) Total: 9-4-1-2 Turf: 9-4-1-2 Good: 5-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$71,228 (NG): 9-4-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Zoustar (AUS) -- Sudu Queen (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Best Time: F 1:09.94h (58.0)1200m: 4-1-1-2
M D Sanchez Wins: 1000 1100(2) 1200 Places: 1000-1200 . Owner: M Motto

27.10.22	LON	 1000h	 HCP	 62	 55.5	 T Piccone	 [	11]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	11	 Proverb	 0:00.97	 ...... 9.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
18.03.23	TOU	 1200h	 HCP	 81	 55.5	 R Sousa Ferreira	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Tomila	 1:16.80	 ...... 1.50	 .......................................... Toulouse
15.04.23	FTN	 1200h	 HCP	 80	 58	 T Piccone	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Swing For Me	 1:09.84	 ...... 0.25	 ...................................Fontainebleau
 34 days	 CHA		1200			   55.5	 T Piccone	 [	 4]	 T Piccone - Zudu Spirit (ire): 8-3-1-2	   Last Win: 18/03/23 (62 Days)



6 	 Moon Ray (fr) Total: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Good: 4-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$58,151 (NG): 7-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 3-2-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Saxon Warrior (JPN) -- Demeanour (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Best Time: C 1:14.12g (58.0)1200m: 2-1-0-1
N Clement Wins: 1200 1400 Places: 1200-2000 . Owner: Rt Racing

08.10.22	CHA	 1400g	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Eternal Dance	 1:27.65	 ...... 2.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
30.10.22	CHA	 1400s	 HCP	 0	 56	 S Pasquier	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Lady Mia	 1:29.24	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
06.04.23	DEA	 1400s	 HCP	 83	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	12]		 -	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	14	 Showay	 1:27.82	 ...... 7.31	 .......................................... Deauville
 43 days	 CHA		1200			   55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier - Moon Ray (fr): 3-1-1-0	   Last Win: 30/10/22 (201 Days)

7 	 Shalromy (fr) Total: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Good: 3-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$56,741 (NG): 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Vegas Valentine (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 1-1-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 1300 1500 Places: 1300-1500 . Owner: Sl Family Racing

02.10.22	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 96	 56	 C Soumillon	 [	11]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	12	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:40.45	 ...... 7.12	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
11.03.23	DEA	 1300s	 HCP	 100	 55.5	 M Guyon	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Lady Bullet	 1:16.25	 ...... 0.25	 .......................................... Deauville
06.04.23	DEA	 1400s	 HCP	 97	 57	 A Pouchin	 [	13]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	14	 Showay	 1:27.82	 ...... 2.25	 .......................................... Deauville
 43 days	 CHA		1200			   55.5	 M Guyon	 [	 2]	 M Guyon - Shalromy (fr): 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 11/03/23 (69 Days)



3
8:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$28,000 De Morancy Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	02/10/2016	 Limato	 H Bentley	 58.0kg	 1:21.83

1400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 1
	 2	 17
	 3	 53215
	 4	 213
	 5	 221
	 6	 5413

Bravais
Everything Counts
Royal Shake
Neversay (fr)
Zoom (fr)
Sivka Burka (fr)

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-1

	 $11,947	 3	uk-c	 57	 [	 4]	
	 $14,294	 3	uk-c	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $23,960	 3	uk-c	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $23,874	 3	fr-c	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $24,261	 3	fr-c	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $17,933	 3	fr-f	 55.5	 [	 3]	

B Murzabayev
G Mosse
S Pasquier
M Guyon
M Barzalona
C Demuro

12.8%
11.7%
10.3%
17.9%
18.1%
13.8%

A Fabre
P&j Brandt
M Delzangles
C Laffon-Parias
A Fabre
F Chappet

19.6%
12.4%
11.5%
15.2%
19.6%
14.5%

	 --	 --	 -2
	 --	 --	 -89
	 --	 --	 -61
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -57
	 --	 --	 -79

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Bravais
	 4	 Neversay (fr)
	 5	 Zoom (fr)
	 2	 Everything Counts

-------------------------------------- 5	 Zoom (fr)	 67%
3	 Royal Shake	 67%
4	 Neversay (fr)	 67%
6	 Sivka Burka (fr)	 17%

1	 Bravais	 100%
3	 Royal Shake	 50%
4	 Neversay (fr)	 33%

1	 Bravais	 1:31.38
3	 Royal Shake	 1:33.30

Race Preview: Bravais Racing in good form. Neversay (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Zoom (fr) Improving last-start winner. Every-
thing Counts Would’ve tightened up after debut so should have more to offer.

1 	 Bravais Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,947 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-c   Frankel (UK) -- Lucky Kristale (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time: F 1:31.38h (58.0)1400m: 1-1-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
15.04.23	FTN	 1400h	 HCP	 2	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Isola	 1:31.38	 ...... 0.50	 ...................................Fontainebleau
 34 days	 CHA		1400			   57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev - Bravais: 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 15/04/23 (34 Days)

2 	 Everything Counts Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,294 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-c   Zoustar (AUS) -- Lauren Louise (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-1-0-0
P&j Brandt Wins: 1500 Places: 1500 . Owner: Oti Managem /g Augustin-normand/

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
29.11.22	DEA	 1500s	 HCP	 0	 58	 S Planque	 [	13]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 Le Tabou	 1:28.47	 ...... 0.50	 .......................................... Deauville
20.04.23	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 89	 57	 S Planque	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 8	 Valimi	 1:41.14	 ...... 5.19	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 29 days	 CHA		1400			   57	 G Mosse	 [	 1]	 G Mosse - Everything Counts: 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 29/11/22 (171 Days)

3 	 Royal Shake Total: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$23,960 (NG): 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Kingman (UK) -- Siyoushake (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time: D 1:33.30h (55.5)1400m: 2-1-0-0
M Delzangles Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

29.09.22	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 13	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	12	 Halfway Line	 1:42.62	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
01.11.22	DEP	 1400h	 HCP	 34	 55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Purest Time	 1:33.30	 ...... 0.06	 ............................................. Dieppe
16.04.23	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 61	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 7	 American Flag	 1:44.64	 .... 19.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 33 days	 CHA		1400			   57	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier - Royal Shake: 5-1-1-1	   Last Win: 01/11/22 (199 Days)

4 	 Neversay (fr) Total: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Good: 3-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$23,874 (NG): 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   No Nay Never (USA) -- Foreign Tune (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 1-0-0-1
C Laffon-Parias Wins: 1300 Places: 1000-1400 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

10.05.22	CHA	 1000g	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Vicious Harry	 --- ---	 ...... 1.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
29.05.22	LON	 1300g	 HCP	 14	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.31	 ...... 5.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
10.07.22	DEA	 1400g	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Breizh Sky	 --- ---	 ...... 2.56	 .......................................... Deauville
313 days	 CHA		1400			   57	 M Guyon	 [	 6]	 M Guyon - Neversay (fr): 3-1-1-1	   Last Win: 29/05/22 (355 Days)

5 	 Zoom (fr) Total: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-2-0
Stakes:$24,261 (NG): 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   No Nay Never (USA) -- Sonnerie (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1200 Places: 1100-1200 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

05.06.22	CHA	 1100s	 HCP	 8	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Good Guess	 1:06.92	 ...... 0.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
29.09.22	CHA	 1100s	 HCP	 70	 55.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Real Cecile	 1:04.24	 ...... 0.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
15.10.22	FTN	 1200s	 HCP	 57	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Briar Patch	 1:10.81	 ...... 2.00	 ...................................Fontainebleau
216 days	 CHA		1400			   57	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona - Zoom (fr): 1-0-1-0	   Last Win: 15/10/22 (216 Days)

6 	 Sivka Burka (fr) Total: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$17,933 (NG): 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Siyouni -- Dynadin (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1200 Places: 1100-1200 . Owner: R shaykhutdinov

13.01.23	DEA	 1300s	 HCP	 0	 58	 A Bentahar	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	14	 Fille Du Roi	 1:18.60	 ...... 1.56	 .......................................... Deauville
08.03.23	FTN	 1200s	 HCP	 86	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 French Defense	 1:12.17	 ...... 0.50	 ...................................Fontainebleau
30.03.23	CHA	 1100s	 HCP	 79	 55.5	 C Demuro	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 7	 Exxtra	 1:05.67	 ...... 4.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
 50 days	 CHA		1400			   55.5	 C Demuro	 [	 3]	 C Demuro - Sivka Burka (fr): 1-0-0-1	   Last Win: 08/03/23 (72 Days)



4
9:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$28,000 De La Chapelle-en-serval 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	09/09/2014	 Beat Queen	 U Rispoli	 59.5kg	 1:17.67

2000m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2000m
	 1	 315
	 2	 2
	 3	 41
	 4	 1
	 5	 1

Ottery
Yorokobi (fr)
Tasmania (ger)
Kharanovka (fr)
Elzora (fr)

	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

	 $15,350	 3	uk-f	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $4,779	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 4]	
	 $13,535	 3	ger-f	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $15,053	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $11,947	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 1]	

B Murzabayev
A Lemaitre
M Barzalona
C Soumillon
C Demuro

12.8%
10.7%
18.1%
15.9%
13.8%

A Fabre
P Decouz
F Graffard
S Wattel
J C Rouget

19.6%
14.2%
16.1%
14.5%
25.0%

	 --	 --	 -97
	 --	 --	 -2
	 --	 --	 -10
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -4

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 5	 Elzora (fr)
	 3	 Tasmania (ger)
	 4	 Kharanovka (fr)
	 1	 Ottery

-------------------------------------- 2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 67%
1	 Ottery	 33%

3	 Tasmania (ger)	 100%
4	 Kharanovka (fr)	 100%
5	 Elzora (fr)	 100%
2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 67%

2	 Yorokobi (fr)	 2:10.73
5	 Elzora (fr)	 2:11.89
3	 Tasmania (ger)	 2:15.80
4	 Kharanovka (fr)	 2:18.83
1	 Ottery	 2:20.07

Race Preview: Elzora (fr) Will continue the great form here. Tasmania (ger) Great record over this distance and will be in the finish. 
Kharanovka (fr) Racing in good form. Ottery Recorded the fastest time over this distance.

1 	 Ottery Total: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,350 (NG): 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-f   Dubawi (IRE) -- Longina (GER) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time: S 2:20.07s (57.0)2000m: 1-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

15.11.22	CHA	 1500s	 HCP	 0	 56	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	11	 Alva	 1:31.71	 ...... 0.81	 ...........................................Chantilly
01.04.23	STC	 1600s	 HCP	 73	 58	 M Guyon	 [	10]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 Kamiyah	 1:43.96	 ...... 1.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
21.04.23	STC	 2000s	 HCP	 97	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 8	 Crown Princesse	 2:19.25	 ...... 2.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 28 days	 CHA		2000			   57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev - Ottery: 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 01/04/23 (48 Days)

2 	 Yorokobi (fr) Total: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,779 (NG): 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Camelot (UK) -- Elide (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time: C 2:10.73s (57.0)2000m: 1-0-1-0
P Decouz Places: 2000 . Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
28.04.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 2	 57	 A Lemaitre	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	11	 Zeeyara	 2:10.71	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
 21 days	 CHA		2000			   57	 A Lemaitre	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre - Yorokobi (fr): 1-0-1-0	  

3 	 Tasmania (ger) Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,535 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ger-f   Australia (UK) -- Tusked Wings (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: S 2:15.80g (58.0)2000m: 1-1-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
16.10.22	LON	 1800h	 HCP	 4	 57	 H Journiac	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Sword Song	 2:02.19	 ...... 1.56	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
07.04.23	STC	 2000g	 HCP	 10	 58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Hasapiko	 2:15.80	 ...... 1.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 42 days	 CHA		2000			   57	 M Barzalona	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona - Tasmania (ger): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 07/04/23 (42 Days)

4 	 Kharanovka (fr) Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$15,053 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Siyouni -- Milena’s Dream (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time: S 2:18.83h (57.0)2000m: 1-1-0-0
S Wattel Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: A Jathiere

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
23.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Ronea	 2:18.83	 ...... 1.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 57 days	 CHA		2000			   57	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon - Kharanovka (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 23/03/23 (57 Days)

5 	 Elzora (fr) Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,947 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Almanzor -- Elodie (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: L 2:11.89g (57.0)2000m: 1-1-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Riviera Equine /eric De Chambure

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.04.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 4	 57	 C Demuro	 [	10]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 Zvaroshka	 2:11.89	 ...... 3.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 40 days	 CHA		2000			   57	 C Demuro	 [	 1]	 C Demuro - Elzora (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 09/04/23 (40 Days)



5
10:00 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	02/10/2016	 Found	 R L Moore	 58.0kg	 2:23.61

2400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2400m
	 1	 333
	 2	 8
	 3	 3
	 4	 33
	 5	 80
	 6	 65
	 7	 2233

Djerbanni (ire)
Zarir (ire)
Shalkhar (fr)
Barbate
Arcachon (fr)
Merci Elie (fr)
Axiome (fr)

	 3-�0�-0-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-2

	 $10,572	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 7]	B
	 $0	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $3,584	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $7,168	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 3	fr-g	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $1,195	 3	fr-g	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $13,158	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 6]	

G Mosse
M Barzalona
A Pouchin
C Soumillon
C Lecoeuvre
T Piccone
M Guyon

11.7%
18.1%
11.0%
15.9%

8.3%
11.3%
17.9%

M Delzangles
F Graffard
S Wattel
C Laffon-Parias
H F Devin
F Chappet
C Ferland

11.5%
16.1%
14.5%
15.2%
12.1%
14.5%
18.5%

	 --	 --	 -44
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -6
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -35
	 --	 --	 -54

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 4	 Barbate
	 1	 Djerbanni (ire)
	 7	 Axiome (fr)
	 3	 Shalkhar (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Barbate Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Djerbanni (ire) Will be a factor again. Axiome (fr) Was prominent 
last time and finished strongly for a close third over 2000m. Shalkhar (fr) Should improve and strip fitter.

1 	 Djerbanni (ire) Total: 3-0-0-3 Turf: 3-0-0-3 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,572 (B): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Iffraaj (UK) -- Djamba (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-1
M Delzangles Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

16.10.22	LON	 1800h	 HCP	 6	 58	 G Mosse	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Fortune	 1:58.53	 ...... 2.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
27.03.23	FTN	 2200h	 HCP	 43	 58	 G Mosse	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Palais Du Louvre	 2:22.27	 ...... 2.75	 ...................................Fontainebleau
26.04.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 44	 58	 G Mosse	 [	 3]	B	-	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 9	 Silawi	 2:49.21	 ...... 2.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 23 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 G Mosse	 [	 7]	B G Mosse - Djerbanni (ire): 3-0-0-3	  

2 	 Zarir (ire) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Frankel (UK) -- Zarshana (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: S A Aga Khan

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
28.04.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Piccone	 [	10]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	10	 Colombier	 2:08.27	 .... 16.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
 21 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona - Zarir (ire): 0-0-0-0	  

3 	 Shalkhar (fr) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,584 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Golden Horn (UK) -- Shabyt (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-1
S Wattel Places: 2400 . Owner: N Bizakov

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
20.04.23	LON	 2400s	 HCP	 6	 58	 A Pouchin	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 6	 Catch The Stars	 2:48.91	 ...... 0.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 29 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 A Pouchin	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin - Shalkhar (fr): 1-0-0-1	  

4 	 Barbate Total: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,168 (NG): 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Frankel (UK) -- Castellar (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
C Laffon-Parias Places: 2000 . Owner: Sarl Darpat France

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
23.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 A Madamet	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	13	 Silver Crack	 2:17.34	 ...... 7.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
30.04.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Track Of Time	 2:10.30	 ...... 1.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 19 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 C Soumillon	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon - Barbate: 1-0-0-1	  

5 	 Arcachon (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Doctor Dino -- Calling All Angels (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Owner: Mme H Devin

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
26.09.22	VIC	 2000h	 HCP	 19	 56	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	12	 Grande Julia	 2:10.20	 ...... 9.25	 ................................................Vichy
18.04.23	AUT	 3000h	 HCP	 0	 67	 J Charron	 [	 ]		 -	 -	98	 ($	 --)	15	 Sir Gino	 3:36.16	 .... 41.81	 ..............................................Auteuil
 31 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre - Arcachon (fr): 0-0-0-0	  



6 	 Merci Elie (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,195 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Ectot (UK) -- Elegante (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Owner: L Mineo

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
23.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 A Bentahar	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	13	 Silver Crack	 2:17.34	 ...... 9.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
20.04.23	LON	 1800s	 HCP	 35	 58	 T Piccone	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 6	 Stressfree	 1:56.42	 ...... 1.81	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 29 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 T Piccone	 [	 3]	 T Piccone - Merci Elie (fr): 1-0-0-0	  

7 	 Axiome (fr) Total: 4-0-2-2 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Good: 2-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,158 (NG): 4-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   Dubawi (IRE) -- Mathematicienne (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
C Ferland Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

06.03.23	TOU	 2000g	 HCP	 0	 58	 E Corallo	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Liari	 2:13.60	 ...... 0.75	 .......................................... Toulouse
26.03.23	LAT	 1600h	 HCP	 58	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 First Page	 1:47.23	 ...... 3.00	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
26.04.23	LAT	 2000s	 HCP	 54	 58	 E Corallo	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Salahudin	 2:02.50	 ...... 3.25	 ............................. La Teste de Buch
 23 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 M Guyon	 [	 6]	 M Guyon - Axiome (fr): 2-0-1-1	  



6
10:35 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	02/10/2016	 Found	 R L Moore	 58.0kg	 2:23.61

2400m
CHANTILLY Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2400m
	 1	 47
	 2	 2
	 3	 07
	 4	 74
	 5	 85
	 6	 43
	 7	 75
	 8	 5
	 9	 242

Sereniti (fr)
Saltwell (ire)
Dafne (fr)
Sea Salinas
Aigrette (ire)
Zenzi (ger)
Esperance (ire)
Lady Randolph (fr)
Wise Girl (fr)

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0

	 $2,269	 3	fr-f	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $4,779	 3	ire-f	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	fr-f	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $1,513	 3	uk-f	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $1,195	 3	ire-f	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $1,549	 3	ger-f	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	ire-f	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $1,195	 3	fr-f	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $11,706	 3	fr-f	 58	 [	 9]	

S Pasquier
A Pouchin
L Boisseau
M Barzalona
B Murzabayev
L Roussel -1.5
M Guyon
C Demuro
A Lemaitre

10.3%
11.0%

4.6%
18.1%
12.8%
13.0%
17.9%
13.8%
10.7%

M Delzangles
P&j Brandt
M A Karkosa
F Graffard
A Fabre
F S Steinberg
C Laffon-Parias
J C Rouget
Chr Head

11.5%
12.4%
10.3%
16.1%
19.6%
18.9%
15.2%
25.0%
30.0%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -4
	 --	 --	 -13
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -13
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -32

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 8	 Lady Randolph (fr)
	 9	 Wise Girl (fr)
	 2	 Saltwell (ire)
	 5	 Aigrette (ire)

-------------------------------------- 9	 Wise Girl (fr)	 33% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Lady Randolph (fr) Gave the impression she’ll have more to offer over this distance. Wise Girl (fr) Big chance to score 
here. Saltwell (ire) Track specialist who will run well. Aigrette (ire) Expect to improve here.

1 	 Sereniti (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,269 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Australia (UK) -- Serenada (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
M Delzangles Owner: N Bizakov

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
25.11.22	FTN	 1800h	 HCP	 0	 57	 G Mosse	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	13	 Akagera	 2:02.11	 ...... 2.62	 ...................................Fontainebleau
07.04.23	STC	 2000g	 HCP	 0	 58	 G Mosse	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	 8	 Tasmania	 2:15.80	 .... 10.38	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 42 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 S Pasquier	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier - Sereniti (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

2 	 Saltwell (ire) Total: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,779 (NG): 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Australia (UK) -- Defrost My Heart (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-1-0
P&j Brandt Places: 2400 . Owner: Fair Salinia Ltd

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
20.04.23	LON	 2400s	 HCP	 4	 56.5	 M Guyon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Catch The Stars	 2:48.91	 ...... 0.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 29 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 A Pouchin	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin - Saltwell (ire): 0-0-0-0	  

3 	 Dafne (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Gleneagles (IRE) -- Dione (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
Mme A Karkosa Owner: K Gozdzialski

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
15.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 S Planque	 [	12]		 -	 -	11	 ($	 --)	12	 Crown Princesse	 1:57.44	 .... 13.69	 ...........................................Chantilly
26.04.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 13	 58	 S Planque	 [	10]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	11	 Rue Boissonade	 2:47.31	 ...... 9.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 23 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 L Boisseau	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau - Dafne (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

4 	 Sea Salinas Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,513 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Sahel (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: Haras d’Etreham

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
31.10.22	STC	 1500h	 HCP	 0	 54	 L Carboni	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	10	 La Sapienza	 1:40.87	 ...... 8.81	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
04.12.22	LLS	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Piccone	 [	10]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	11	 Jagda	 1:53.34	 ...... 7.25	 .................................... Lyon La Soie
166 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 M Barzalona	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona - Sea Salinas: 0-0-0-0	  

5 	 Aigrette (ire) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,195 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Camelot (UK) -- Chasse Maree (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Owner: Fam  Moussac

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.12.22	DEA	 1800g	 HCP	 0	 57	 A Mosse	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	16	 French Bob	 2:02.64	 ...... 4.44	 .......................................... Deauville
08.03.23	FTN	 2200s	 HCP	 13	 58	 A Le Lay Martin	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 9	 Soleil D’arizona	 2:26.68	 ...... 4.38	 ...................................Fontainebleau
 72 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev - Aigrette (ire): 0-0-0-0	  



6 	 Zenzi (ger) Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,549 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-ger-f   Tai Chi (GER) -- Zambuka (GER) Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
Frau S Steinberg Places: 1800 . Owner: Rennstall Gestut Hachtsee

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.04.23	HOP	 1800g	 HCP	 0	 58	 Rene Piechulek	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 View Zabeel	 --- ---	 .... 13.25	 .................................... Hoppegarten
06.05.23	DRE	 1800g	 HCP	 0	 55	 Michal Abik	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Navarra Storm	 --- ---	 ...... 6.75	 ........................................... Dresden
 13 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 L Roussel -1.5	 [	 5]	 L Roussel - Zenzi (ger): 0-0-0-0	  

7 	 Esperance (ire) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Dubawi (IRE) -- Solemia (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
C Laffon-Parias Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
23.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 57	 D Provost	 [	10]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	11	 Kharanovka	 2:18.83	 ...... 5.69	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
30.04.23	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 7	 Amboise	 2:11.84	 ...... 5.62	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 19 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 M Guyon	 [	 8]	 M Guyon - Esperance (ire): 1-0-0-0	  

8 	 Lady Randolph (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,195 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Churchill (IRE) -- Shamiyra (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
J C Rouget Owner: White Birch Farm

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
09.04.23	LON	 2000g	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Pacaut	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	14	 Elzora	 2:11.89	 ...... 9.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
 40 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 C Demuro	 [	 3]	 C Demuro - Lady Randolph (fr): 0-0-0-0	  

9 	 Wise Girl (fr) Total: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,706 (NG): 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Chantilly: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Recoletos -- Darma (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-1-0
Chr Head Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

12.10.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 8	 56	 A Lemaitre	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Keziah	 1:51.76	 ...... 0.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
15.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	12	 Crown Princesse	 1:57.44	 ...... 5.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
26.04.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 32	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	11]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	11	 Rue Boissonade	 2:47.31	 ...... 0.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 23 days	 CHA		2399			   58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre - Wise Girl (fr): 3-0-2-0	  


